HBP - _____

MONITORING REPORTS

YEAR(S):

1999 - 1994

EOTT ENERGY Pipeline Limited Partnership

P.O. BOX 1660 5805 E. BUSINESS 20 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 (915) 682-3761



November 29, 1999

State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 2040 S. Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505 Attn: Martyne Keiling

RE: DISCHARGE OF HYDROSTATIC TEST WATERS

PERMIT HBP-NM-010

Dear Ms Keiling:

As per your letter dated November 24, 1999, below is a listing of all Hydrostatic Tests performed under the above captioned permit.

1/1 thru 6/30/94 - Copy of report attached 7/1/ thru 12/31/94 - no hydrostatic tests performed

1/1 thru 6/30/95 - no hydrostatic tests performed 7/1/ thru 12/31/95 - no hydrostatic tests performed

1/1 thru 6/30/96 - no hydrostatic tests performed 7/1/ thru 12/31/96 - no hydrostatic tests performed

1/1 thru 6/30/97 - no hydrostatic tests performed 7/1/ thru 12/31/97 - no hydrostatic tests performed

1/1 thru 6/30/98 - no hydrostatic tests performed 7/1/98 thru 12/31/98

- A. Location of Test Sec. 28 & 29, T-17-S, R-31-E
- B. Date of Test 11/3/98
- C. Volume of Discharge 7327 gallons
- D. Source of test water City of Maljamar, NM

I hope all meets with OCD approval. If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to call me at 915/684-3467.

Sincerely,

Lennah Frost

Sr. Environmental Engineer

cc: Environmental File

EOTT ENERGY Pipeline Limited Partnership

P.O. BOX 1660 5805 E. BUSINESS 20 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 (915) 687-2040

May 31, 1994

State of new Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
Oil Conservation Division
P.O. Box 2088
State Land Office Bldg
Santa Fe, NM 87504

RE: Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water

Dear Sirs:

Pursuant to our five year authorization to discharge hydrostatic test waters, the following is our 6 month report:

1. Date of Test: 1/18/94

Location: T-26-S, R-36-E, Sec. 12, Lea Co., NM

Volume of Water Discharged: 270 bbls Source of Test Water: Rowland Trucking

2. Date of Test: 5/16/94

Location: T-26-S, R-36-E, Sec. 12, Lea Coo., NM

Volume of Water Discharged: 6 bbls

Source of Test Water: McCasland Trucking

3. Date of Test: 5/23/94

Location: T-20S, R-37-E, Sec. 28, Lea Co., NM

Volume of Water Discharged: 3 bbls

Source of Test Water: city of Hobbs - Ferguson trucking

If you have any questions please don't hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

Lennah Dawson

Environmental & Safety Coordinator

Struck Dawson

cc: Al Hugh

EOTT ENERGY Pipeline Limited Partnership

4 일부 기 등 대기 8 등 P.O. BOX 1660 * 일부 기 등 대기 8 등 P.O. BOX 1660 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 (915) 687-2040

State of new Mexico

May 31, 1994

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 State Land Office Bldg Santa Fe, NM 87504

RE: Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water

Dear Sirs:

Pursuant to our five year authorization to discharge hydrostatic test waters, the following is our 6 month report:

Date of Test: 1/18/94 1.

Location: T-26-S, R-36-E, Sec. 12, Lea Co., NM

Volume of Water Discharged: 270 bbls Source of Test Water: Rowland Trucking

2. Date of Test: 5/16/94

Location: T-26-S, R-36-E, Sec. 12, Lea Coo., NM

Volume of Water Discharged: 6 bbls

Source of Test Water: McCasland Trucking

3. Date of Test: 5/23/94

Location: T-20S, R-37-E, Sec. 28, Lea Co., NM

Volume of Water Discharged: 3 bbls

Source of Test Water: city of Hobbs - Ferguson trucking

If you have any questions please don't hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

Lennah Dawson

Environmental & Safety Coordinator

Hunah Dawson

cc: Al Hugh